
Interoffice Memorandum 

March 1, 2019 

TO: 

CONTACT: 

SUBJECT: 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
and the Board of County Commissioners 

Carrie Mathes, Manager, Procurement Division 

Jacqueline Torbert, Manager, Water Division 
( 407) 254-9830 

Approval of Amendment No. 7, Contract Y16-1032, Bulk Rock Salt NOC-17F 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 7, ContractY16-1032, Bulk Rock Salt NOC-17F, with Morton Salt, Inc., 
for a 1-year renewal in the estimated amount of $15,730.83, for a revised estimated contract amount 
of $281,489.10. 

PROCUREMENT: 

To provide bulk rock salt to the Utilities Department water treatment plants. 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in accounts 4420-038-1324-4149. 

APPROVALS: 

The Water Division concurs with this recommendation. 

REMARKS: 

On April 29, 2016, the Board approved award of Contract Y16-1032 in the amount of $216,000 for 
a one-year term, renewable for four additional one-year terms. Previous amendments to the contract 
are as follows: 

Amendment No. 1: Approved a price increase from $135 per ton to $140.39, for an annual 
increase of $8,624, for a revised total contract of $224,624. 

Amendment No. 2: Increased annual tonnage from 1,600 tons to 1,743 tons for an annual 
increase of $20,075.77, for a revised total contract of $244,699.77. 

Amendment No. 3: Renewed the contract for the period of April 29, 2017 through April 28, 
2018. . 



Page 2 of 2 
Y16-1032, Bulk Rock Salt NOC-17F 

Amendment No. 4: Renewed the contract for the period of April 29, 2018 through April 28, 
2019. 

Amendment No. 5: Was made null and void. 

Amendment No. 6: Increased annual tonnage from 1,743 tons to 1,893 tons for an annual 
increase of $21,058.50, for a revised total contract of $265,758.27. 


